NOVEDO

Novedo applies for admission to trading subsequent bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm

Novedo Holding AB (publ) ("Novedo" or the "Company") issued on January 10, 2025, subsequent senior secured bonds in an amount of SEK 160 million under the Company's existing bond framework 2024/2027 in a total amount of SEK 2,000,000 with ISIN SE0022240529 (the "Bonds").

In accordance with the Bonds' terms and conditions, Novedo has applied for admission to trading the Bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm's corporate bond list. The first day of trading at Nasdaq Stockholm is expected to be January 16, 2025.

For more information, please contact:

Per-Johan Dahlgren President & CEO per-johan.dahlgren@novedo.se Mobil: +46 (0)705 97 06 44

About Novedo

Novedo is an industrial group of prominent B2B companies with a sound corporate culture, well-balanced service and product offerings, combined with a stable and diversified customer base in three segments: Industry, Infrastructure, and Installation & Services. The company has an active growth strategy and intends to continue expanding through further acquisitions and organic growth. For more information, visit www.novedo.se.

Attachments

Novedo applies for admission to trading subsequent bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm